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Apple Inc. (“Petitioner”) hereby files these updated mandatory notices to 

update listing of back-up counsel. 

I. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

The lead counsel for Petitioner (unchanged) is: 

Michael D. Specht, Reg. No. 54,463 
mspecht-PTAB@skgf.com 
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel.:  202-371-2600 
Fax:  202-371-2540.    

 
 The back-up counsel for Patent Owner (updated) is: 

Michelle K. Holoubek, Reg. No. 54,179 (unchanged) 
holoubek-PTAB@skgf.com  
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel.:  202-371-2600 
Fax:  202-371-2540; 
 
Jason A. Fitzsimmons, Reg. No. 65,367 (unchanged) 
jfitzsimmons-PTAB@skgf.com  
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel.:  202-371-2600 
Fax:  202-371-2540; 
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Kavon Nasabzadeh, Reg. No. 62,721 (newly added) 
knasabza-PTAB@skgf.com  
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.  
1100 New York Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel.:  202-371-2600 
Fax:  202-371-2540. 

 
 
II. SERVICE INFORMATION 

Please address all correspondence to the lead and back-up counsel as shown 

above. Petitioner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses 

provided above and PTAB@skgf.com. 

Respectfully submitted, 
          STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

 
       /Michelle K. Holoubek, Reg. # 54,179/ 

  
Michelle K. Holoubek 
Registration No. 54,179 
Attorney for Petitioner 

Date:  October 25, 2017 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PETITIONER’S 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES was served electronically via e-mail on 

October 25, 2017, in its entirety on the following: 

 
Justin B. Kimble (Lead Counsel) 

Jeffrey R. Bragalone (Back-up Counsel) 
Nicholas C. Kliewer (Back-up Counsel) 
T. William Kennedy (Back-up Counsel) 
Jonathan H. Rastegar (Back-up Counsel) 
Brian P. Herrmann (Back-up Counsel) 
Marcus Benavides (Back-up Counsel) 
R. Scott Rhoades (Back-up Counsel) 

Sanford E. Warren, Jr. (Back-up Counsel) 
 

JKimble-IPR@bcpc-law.com 
jbragalone@bcpc-law.com 
nkliewer@bcpc-law.com 
bkennedy@bcpc-law.com 
jrastegar@bcpc-law.com 

bherrmann@bcpc-law.com 
mbenavides@bcpc-law.com 

srhoades@wriplaw.com 
swarren@wriplaw.com 

 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

 
 /Michelle K. Holoubek, Reg. # 54,179/ 
 

Michelle K. Holoubek 
Registration No. 54,179 
Attorney for Petitioner 

Date: October 25, 2017 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 
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